N T L

AMENDMENT #3 TO COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AGREEMENT FOR FPROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
COUNRTY OF MONTEREY
&

BAGLEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

- THES AMENDMENT Ne. 3 is mafe to the Professional Services Agresment
(*AGREEMENT”) by and between Bagley Enterprises, Inc, ("CONTRACTOR™), and the
County of Monterey, a political subdivigion of the State of California {(*County™).

WHEREAS, on or about January 5, 2010, County and CONTRACTOR entered into 2
Professional Services Agreement for the provision of quarterly site inspection services,
miscellaneous repairs of used oil and filter collection equipment for existing and new sguipment,
and to provide additional equipment as needed for the period November 1, 2009 through Gotober
31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, on or about Japuary 29, 2011, the County and CONTRACTOR entere
{DMENT No. 1 to amend Exhibit B—site Inspection Locations; and

4 into

and executed AMEN

WHEREAS, on or about March 1, 2012, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into
and execcuted AMENDMENT No. 2 to extend the term of the agreement fo June 30, 2013,
increase the amount payable to CONTRACTOR for the services to provide during the extension
period, additional services to be provided, and to update the Jist of site inspection location,

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR. wish to amend the AGREEMENT fo increase
the amount payable to CONTRACTOR for the services to be provided through June 30, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, the County mnd CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the

AGEEEMENT in the following manner: : :

1. Bection 2, “"PAYMENTS BY COUNTY.” shall be amended by adding. Inerease anpunt
payahie to CONTRACTOR by $34,500, total sam nof o excesd 130,600,

2. Except ag provided herein, all remsining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffocted by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in
full force and effect as sef forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of AMENDMENT No. 3 shall be attached {o the original AGREEMENT dated
Jarmary 5, 2010, .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT No. 4
as of the date set forth below their respective signatures.

Page 1ol 2 '
Menterey County and Bagloy Entorprizes, Iue,
Amendrent No, 3
Famsmey 2013




- AMENDMENT #3 TO COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
- BETWHEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
&
BAGLEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

MONTEREY COUNTY . CONTRACTOR
By: i H ' )
-y g
Contracts and Purchasing Officer " Jos aglay, President
Dated: Dated: 24P 203
By: By: Qg“"’"’?""‘) &M
L4
Anditor Controller Toseph égéy, {General Manager
Drated: o Dated: o1 [o>p [ 2e1.3
By:
County Counsel
Drated:
| By
Direcior of Health
Drated;
Page 2 of2

Monterey County and Bagley Ermerprises, Ing,
' Aomendment Mo, 3
Favmmey 2013





